MZIETITG OF THE COLMISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, OCTOBER, 18TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. XK. uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners$, BuShlek, Rubiola, Steffler,
iright.

Dn motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconéed and carried, the reading of the liinutes of the
meeting of October 11th, was dispensed with and orcered aporoved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
Bids for supplying the Stri.et Department with rock asphalt wesre ovened and read, and upon motion
of Commissioner Steffler, culy seconded cnd carried, the low bid of Rodgers and Stewart of
©3.94 per ton was accepted.

Dn motion, duly seconded and carriecd, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commicsioner of Fire and Police.

R. ©. llegee & Co., for permit to install gas equipment at  ‘onterey & Concho Sts.

Claude Weon Federal Co., for permit to erect Bill Board N. W. Cor. Kain & liuple Sts.

Claude eon Fecderal Co., for permit to erect Bill Roard next to 2615 Broacdway.

R. A., Carter, for permit to install 0il Burner 2104 S. Presa St.

5. Derry, for permit to install gas equipment 12013 Zarzamora St.

lagnolia Pet. Co., for permit to erect Bill Board at S. Presa & Alamo St.

lodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2202 Zarzamora Street.

On motion, cduly seconded and carried, the following petitiong was read and referred to the
Commi ssioner of Taxation.

ugo's Place, for refund of Beer Llicense.

Pink Zlephant Cafe, for refund of Braer License.

O)n motion, ddly seconced and carried, the following petion, was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks & Plazas.

!

[t. F. Burges, for refunc on Plumbing rermit No. 32776.

1

'

| -
t

1

With reference to a petition complaining of a nuisance at 212 Potosi Street, the City Health
1

pfficer reported that he had ordered the place closed on account of unsanitary conditions exist-

ing.
|
!‘ -
jMayor Quin, introduced the City Clerk, to read the following ordinance, which was read and
nassed and anproved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, iuin, Bushick, Rubiola,
iteffler, Wright.
Al ORDINANCE
AN ORDIVANCT PROTIBITIMG TIE SALE, DISPLAY AND ADVERTISING OF CONTRA-CEPTIVE DEIVICES? PROPHYLAC]

, "UBBER G’ ODS AND ARTICLES FOR THE PREVNTIOY OF VENERAL AND OTHER DISZASES AND INFECTIONS? OR

l)




{ 316

ANY SEX ITICITIG DEVICES OR CONTRIVANCES, EXCEPT BY REGISTIRED PHARMACIES WITHIN THZ CORPORATE
TINITS OF THT CITY OF SAYT AVTONIO, TEXAS, REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDIN NCES IN
CONFLICT EEREWIT, AND PROVIDING A PENALTY.

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H" page _ 333 ).
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezd and passeC and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin; Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
¥0.117 s ororwance MM - F96
Appropriating %1,002.79 out of Police & Firemen's Pensiom Fund to pay Note No. 7.

BE IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $1,002.97 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pensign
Fund payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Wote No. 7, of the
Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, for $1,000.00 maturing on or before July 1, 1935; and,
accured interest of 22.79.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the “c'lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushicﬁ, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.11€ ) AT ORDINANCE - 497
Refnci:. - "imer License fee.

R, 77 ORDAITED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named party refunded the amount set opposite his name as refund of un-
earned portion of beer license fee a2l as more fully set out in the affidavit of Park R. Foster
and his application for refund, which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of

Taxation:
Coolerest (Park R. Foster) = = = = = = = = = = =« = $ B33.36

l and that the sum of thirty-three dollars and thirty-six cents be, and the same is hereby approH—
riated out of the Ceneral Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above refund.
Commi~sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveq,
by the “o’lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
¥0.17¢ AT ORDITANCE — 498
Aovr: -~ ting $515.66 to pay lerchants' Bills.

B2 TT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $515.66 be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay
MNerchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the oZfice of the

City Auditor:

700 Fund = = = = = = = = = = « = $ 52.42
Trench Fynd = = = = = = = = - = 418,47
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = - = 19.30
Market House fynd - = - - = - - - 11.47
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fd. 14.00

$915.66

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

by the fo?lowing.votebon roll éall, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

No.12" I ORDIVAMCE — LG9

ATPTCP L LTING $60.00 TO PAY CLAIM FOR ALY EGED PERSONAL ITTJURIES O ACCOUUT OF ACCIDINT AT TLITANQR

STR 'ET AMD BROADWAY. \
BT IT ORDAINTD BY THT COITIISSIONERS OF TH=® CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $60.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1934 General Fund - Judgménts




| 317 \

Suits Department, to pay claim of Fred Mazuca, for all damages on account of alleged personal
injuries sustained in an accident at Zleanor Street and Broadway, when a garbage trailer ran
over the feet of said Mazuca injuring the same.
2. PASSED ‘ND APPROVED, this 18 day of October, A. D. 1934.
Coe Ko Quin.

, ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
: City Clerk.

- v

[

' Cormissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and asprovgd,

;by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Juin, 3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
T0.121 AT ~EDIANCE MM - FO0°

 A”PROPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF THT CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TLCAVATION TRUST ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND
 RZPAIRS.

; B2 IT ORDAIMID by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of £55.00 be and the same is hereby aopropriated out of Excavation Trust Account

for refunds and repairs, as per City BEngineer's letter of Yctober 18th, 1934 as follows:

Jack Meal, Inc. Plumber's refund - - - - - - » 25.00

Isacore Calo = - = - - - L ¢.00
| irs. Dora Stumberg - - - - " - - - - - - .70
! City of San Antonio - Repairs = - - - = 20.30
' "7 55.00

' Jormissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which wes read and passed and approved,

hy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINATCZE — SO/
ATCEPTIYMG PROPOSAL OF RODCTRS & STEWART.

87 IT ORDAINTD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The within proposal of Rodgers & Stewart, to furnish the City with Unfluxed Rock Asphalt,
ﬁbe and the same is hereby accepted and that the liayor be, and he is hereby suthorized to enter
ion saif proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the
City of San Antonio, Texas.

Passed and approved on the 18th day of Yctober, 1934.
Ce Ko Guin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommencations, which were fead and adopted by the
following vote on r0ll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, iiright.

Pioneer 0il & Refiring Co., for permit to install gas equipment 8z0 S. Zarzamora St. Granted.
Bear 0il Co., for varmit to install gas equipment 1629 S. Laredo St. Granted.

Todern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Flectric Sign 224 Losoya St. Granted.

lModern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect wlectric 3ign 1736 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.
odern Ileon Sign Co., for permit to erect sliectric Sign 2287 U, St. liary's St. Granted.

v

"eon 3ign Co., for permit to erect wlsctric Sign 1312 Broédway. Granted.

b3

lodern
On motion, of Commissioner Wright, culy seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com~
missioners the petition of Pioneer 0il & Refining Co., for permit to install gas equipment at
518 S. Flores Street. Tot Granted. Henry C. Johrnson, for permit to install gas equipment at

615 S. Laredo Street. "ot Granted.

i




318

On motion, duly seconced anc carried, the meeting adjourned.

<
APPROVED %{-\ zé éd'é:tﬂ
L IMI[A.YO .

ATTIST: _X 7
. CITY CLERK.






